

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31073/2008

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14010 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Mohan B. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. C. siddharth, Adv.
Ms. P. Purnima, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14010/2009

Issue fresh notice upon respondent Nos.1 to 4 at
fresh address of Nepal as disclosed in the cause title, which
is to be forwarded through appropriate office, as per rules.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 16.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd